



\$~12

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 11117/2016**
SHRI RAVI PRAKASH & ORS

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Pratyush Sharma, Adv.

versus

CENTRAL WAREHOUSING CORPORATION

..... Respondent

Through: Mr. Anoop Kumar, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. KAMESWAR RAO

ORDER

%

26.07.2017

An adjournment slip has been circulated after taking no objection.

Adjourned to 16th January, 2018.

V. KAMESWAR RAO, J

JULY 26, 2017/ak