



\$~28

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 11117/2016**
SHRI RAVI PRAKASH & ORS

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Abhijat, Adv. with
Ms. Daksha Arora, Adv.

versus

CENTRAL WAREHOUSING CORPORATION

..... Respondent

Through: Mr. K. K. Tyagi, Adv. with Mr.
Iftikhar Ahmad, Adv.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. KAMESWAR RAO

% **ORDER**
22.08.2017

CM No. 30129/2017

Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks to withdraw the present application. The same is dismissed as withdrawn.

V. KAMESWAR RAO, J

AUGUST 22, 2017/ak