



\$~17

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 11117/2016**

SHRI RAVI PRAKASH & ORS

..... Petitioners

Through: Nemo

versus

CENTRAL WAREHOUSING CORPORATION Respondent

Through: Mr. Iftikar Ahmad, Advocate

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUNIL GAUR

ORDER

%

16.01.2018

An adjournment slip has been circulated on behalf of petitioners to which there is no objection from opposite side.

List on 21st March, 2018.

SUNIL GAUR, J

JANUARY 16, 2018

S