



\$~10

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 11117/2016**

SHRI RAVI PRAKASH & ORS

..... Petitioners

Through: Mr. Abhijat, Ms. Dakshaa Arora and
Mr. Shaashwat Jindgal, Advocates

versus

CENTRAL WAREHOUSING CORPORATION Respondent

Through: Mr. Anoop Kumar, Advocate

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.S.TEJI

ORDER

18.07.2018

%

Parties may file their written synopsis not exceeding three pages within four weeks after exchanging the copies thereof.

List for arguments on 26th September, 2018.

P.S.TEJI, J

JULY 18, 2018

PB