

\$~24

***IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 11117/2016

SHRI RAVI PRAKASH & ORS Petitioners
Through: Mr. Abhijat and Mr. Shashwat
Jindal, Advs.

versus

CENTRAL WAREHOUSING CORPORATION
..... Respondent
Through: Mr. Iftekhar Ahmad, Adv.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.HARI SHANKAR

% **ORDER**
26.09.2018

Joint request for adjournment is on record.

Renotify on 12th March, 2019.

C.HARI SHANKAR, J

SEPTEMBER 26, 2018/kr