

\$~7

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 11117/2016**

**SHRI RAVI PRAKASH & ORS**

..... Petitioner

Through Mr.Abhijat, Adv. with Mr.Shashwat  
Jindal, Adv.

versus

**CENTRAL WAREHOUSING CORPORATION** ..... Respondent

Through Mr.K.K. Tyagi, Adv. with Mr.Anoop  
Kumar, Adv.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURESH KUMAR KAIT**

**ORDER**

% **12.03.2019**

Pursuant to order dated 18.07.2018, written submission on behalf of the petitioner has been filed, however, the respondent has not filed the same.

Last opportunity is granted to do the needful within four weeks.

Renotify on 10<sup>th</sup> May, 2019.

**SURESH KUMAR KAIT, J**

**MARCH 12, 2019**

**ab**