

\$~10

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 11117/2016**

SHRI RAVI PRAKASH & ORS

..... Petitioners

Through Mr.Keshav Sehgal, Proxy for
Mr.Abhijat, Adv.

versus

CENTRAL WAREHOUSING CORPORATION Respondent

Through Mr.K.K. Tyagi, Adv. with Iftekhar
Ahmad, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURESH KUMAR KAIT

ORDER

% **10.05.2019**

At the request of counsel for the petitioner, renotify on 11.09.2019.

SURESH KUMAR KAIT, J

MAY 10, 2019

ab