



\$~32

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 11117/2016**

SHRI RAVI PRAKASH & ORS

..... Petitioners

Through: **None.**

versus

CENTRAL WAREHOUSING CORPORATION Respondent

Through: **Mr. Prasanta Varma, CGSC with
Ms.Chetna, Adv. for R-1.**

**Mr. K.K. Tyagi and Mr. Iftikhar
Ahmad, Adv.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A. K. CHAWLA

ORDER

% 11.09.2019

None appears for the petitioner.

In the interest of justice, list on 20.03.2020.

A. K. CHAWLA, J

SEPTEMBER 11, 2019

rc