



\$~22

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 11117/2016**

SHRI RAVI PRAKASH & ORS.

..... Petitioners

Through: Mr. Harkirat Singh,
Ms. Laavanya and Mr. Shivam Gaur,
Advocates.

versus

**CENTRAL WAREHOUSING
CORPORATION**

..... Respondent

Through: Mr. K.K. Tyagi, Mr. Iftexhar
Ahmad and Ms. Garmina Tyagi, Advocates.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE JYOTI SINGH

ORDER

% **27.02.2023**

Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the Petitioners seeks an adjournment on the ground that he has been recently engaged in the matter.

At request, list on 18.04.2023.

JYOTI SINGH, J

FEBRUARY 27, 2023/rk