



\$~35 & 36

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 11117/2016

SHRI RAVI PRAKASH & ORS

..... Petitioners

Through: Mr. Harkirat Singh, Advocate

versus

CENTRAL WAREHOUSING CORPORATION Respondent

Through: Mr. K. K. Tyagi, Ms. Iftexhar Ahmad
and Ms. Garima Tyagi, Advocates

+ W.P.(C) 8142/2018 & CM APPL. 37902/2019

MANOJ KUMAR YADAV

..... Petitioner

Through:

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Ruchir Mishra, Mr. Mukesh
Kumar Tiwari and Ms. Reba Jena
Mishra, Advocates

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TUSHAR RAO GEDELA

ORDER

09.04.2024

%

(The proceeding has been conducted through Hybrid Mode)

1. Owing to specially directed matter fixed at 04:00 pm, the matter could not be taken up.
2. List on 12.09.2024.

TUSHAR RAO GEDELA, J

APRIL 9, 2024/ms