



\$~67 and 68

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

67

+ W.P.(C) 11117/2016

SHRI RAVI PRAKASH & ORS

.....Petitioners

Through: Mr. Keshav Sehgal, Mr. Harkirat Singh, Mr. Shivam Gaur, Mr. Kshitij Joshi and Mr. Aryan Kumar, Advocates.

versus

CENTRAL WAREHOUSING CORPORATIONRespondent

Through: Mr. K.K.Tyagi, Advocate.

68

+ W.P.(C) 8142/2018 & CM APPL. 37902/2019

MANOJ KUMAR YADAV

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Ankur Chibber, Advocate.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Ruchir Mishra, Mr. Mukesh Kumar Tiwari and Ms. Reba Jena Mishra, Advocates for UOI.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE JYOTI SINGH

ORDER

%

12.09.2024

List on 08.11.2024.

JYOTI SINGH, J

SEPTEMBER 12, 2024

DU