



\$~14

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 11117/2016

SHRI RAVI PRAKASH & ORS

.....Petitioners

Through: Mr. Keshav Sehgal, Mr. Harkirat Singh, Mr. Shivam Gaur, Mr. Kshitij Joshi, Mr. Aryan Kumar, Ms. Nandita Sharma, Advocates.

versus

CENTRAL WAREHOUSING CORPORATIONRespondent

Through: Mr. K.K. Tyagi, Mr. Iftekhar Ahmad, Ms. Garima Tyagi, Advocates.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRATEEK JALAN

ORDER

%

28.02.2025

At the request of learned counsel for the petitioner, list on 31.07.2025.

PRATEEK JALAN, J

FEBRUARY 28, 2025

'Bhupi/JM'/'