



\$~16

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 11117/2016**

SHRI RAVI PRAKASH & ORS

.....Petitioners

Through: Mr. Sudhir Vats, Adv.

versus

CENTRAL WAREHOUSING CORPORATION

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. K K Tyagi, Mr. Iftekhar Ahmad
& Ms. Garima Tyagi, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AVNEESH JHINGAN

ORDER

31.10.2025

%

1. Learned counsel for the petitioners seeks time to have instructions as to whether the petitioners are or were members of the federation with whom the Memorandum of Understanding (MoU) was signed.
2. Put up on 24.02.2026.

AVNEESH JHINGAN, J

OCTOBER 31, 2025

Ch