



\$~24

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 11117/2016**

SHRI RAVI PRAKASH & ORS

.....Petitioners

Through: Mr. Sudhir Vats, Advocate.

versus

CENTRAL WAREHOUSING CORPORATIONRespondent

Through: Mr. K.K.Tyagi, Mr. Iftexhar Ahmad,
and Ms. Garima Tyagi, Advocates for
CWC.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV NARULA

ORDER

30.04.2026

%

1. Counsel for the Respondent seeks further accommodation to take instructions in furtherance of order dated 24th February, 2026.
2. At his request, re-notify on 25th August, 2026.

SANJEEV NARULA, J

APRIL 30, 2026/ab